18 at 12:438:0:
Coral G

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 Case #: CE280028-082618

Code Enforcement Violation Wwarning

" L
5320 Riviera
SERGIO E LLOVIO TRS D
5320 RIVIERA DR /.
CORAL GABLES FL 33145 Folio #: 03-4120-023-1530
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant

part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a
inspection was made of the premises at 5320 RIVIERA DR, Coral Gables, FL

At that time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property

Violation(s):
« City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: WWP Violation 105-26 (L.E. Installing a boat lift without a
permit.)

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must cease installation of boat lift and seek all proper permits and inspections.

< s = . Beautiful" with the helj

ral Gables has earned the title of "The City € help of the residents. i

0 the violation(s) listed above would be gratefully appreciated TY::gmmemate
re-inspect the property on 9/26/2018 to determine if oce

2. have not been completed by 9,
n completed. If corrective measures P Y 9/26/2018, a

zzewssuexl The Division is available for consultation on this matter from 7 30 AM ‘0N40tol<[:)epc;;V|o\atmn iy
not hesitate to call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance. esse o

cooperation in correcting

Enforcement Division Wil corrective measures have

5 24 o de “La Ciudad Bella" gracias a |a ayuda de | ¥

:qo::;::e su cooperacion in adla Dafi:’s ng;g:;" ““‘E la(s) Violacién(es) nwsrsm&zil:g;‘;e: Sbe

Division del Cumplmiento 08l O0c e comecivan 2 e 812612018 para dete b

han tomado medidas correctivas “Lla Division esta dis D:‘gas 10 Se han realizado parg e| ;mlnar Soe

o6 emitira un Aviso de Infracclon. "2 i ponible para consulta sopre /2612018,

S omuniquese con el Oficial del Cumphnnenm del Codlgssle caso de 7:30
nombrado abajo

ables ha merecido el titul

0 p.m. Por favor ¢
am.a4:00p.m nal
tencia adiciol
cualquiera asistefc!
para cualg 5

Joseph Paz/
Code Enfofteme!
3

C
-7201
p5A70 |gables.com

neofficer

Jpazz@cora
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Nov 5, 2018 at 3:04:49 PM

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code Enforcement Board i 11/05/2018

In'and for the Gif, of
Dade County, Flgndacma‘ .

Summons to Appear
The City of Coral Gables Case #: CE280028-082618
Vs
SERGIO E LLOVIO TR

5320 RIVIERA DR
CORAL GABLES FL 33145 Folio #: 03-4120-023-1530

(PP
5320 R vierq
You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at: W

5320 RIVIERA DR !
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Coral
Gables by:

City Code - Chapter 105; section 105-26, F.B.C. - section105.1. Work done without a permit.
WWP Violation 105-26 (LE. Installing a boat lift without a permit.)

The following steps should be taken to correct the viola

Remedy: Must cease installation of boat lift and seek all proper permits and inspections.

As a result of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby
commanded to appear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 11/28/2018 at 8:30 am in the
Commission Chambers, located on the second floor of: e

City Hall .
05 Biltmore Way
éoral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your notice to appear at said time and place. Failure to do so will result in {

absentia.

Q he matter bein,
An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time of your hearing. el

© be advised that if someone will be attending the hearing on your behalf,

L he or she m i
of attoney from you at the time of the hearing. ust provide a

Pleas
pOWer

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:
is 3

be subject to subslanlla'l fines that may not be mitigated,
:zz ::z also be required to repair or restore the historic structure,
f the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point Where it must be
demolished:
& i t you replace the st

City Code requires tha ruct "
tahp‘:ﬂapyriate structure;and : ar historically.
. the property will no longer qualify for an historic Preservation tax exe

'Mption,

‘ (€802

ture with 3 simil

ral Gables
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Sep 27, 2018 at 4:09:08 PM
_-Coqal Gables

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

0912712018 Case #: CE280028-082618

Notice of Violation 5320 Q.’viez‘a
(0

SERGIO E LLOVIO TRS
5320 RIVIERA DR

CORAL GABLES FL 33146 Folio #: 03-4120-023-1530
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant
This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at 5320 RIVIERA DR, Coral Gables, FL.

The violation(s) found was:
Violations:
« City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: WWP Violation 105-26 (LE. Installing a boat lift without a permit.)

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:
Remedy: Must cease installation of boat lift and seek all proper permits and inspections.

The regulations enforced by the City have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure - continuing
high property values. Yqur |n_1med|ate atxennor:t to co;r;chr;g the wolauon(s_) Ils_ted above is required. The Code
Enforcement Division will re-lpspect the property on 10/28/2018 to_detenpme if 3 corrective measures have

n completed. If the violation(s) has not been corrected at the time pf inspection, your case will be

bee ted to the Code Enforcement Board for review and possible action. At that time, you will have the
presen e't o explain 10 the citizens serving on the Board the reasons why the violation(s) has not been
opportur;l yThe Board has the authority to ‘assess a fine against you for as long as the violation continues The
c(':r(e‘cte C  vailable for consultation on th{s matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not hesitate to céll th
Division is & nt Officer pelow for additional assistance. e
Code Enforceg‘r?es impuestas Por la Ciuda_d han sido gdoptadas para proteger al publico y asegurar la

Las reguia® los valores altos d8 la propiedad. Se pide a atencion inmediata para corregir la(s) violaci¢
continmdad de lof vision del cumplimiento del Codigo re-inspeccionara la propiedad el 4 iolacion

indicadas antlba» L: e medidas correctivas. Si la(s) violacion(es)

2 (es)
/28/2018 para
no han sido corregi

i e 2 imi o gidas en el mom:
determnnar_§l Ss aso serd presentado? la JuTta d'eIdCumpllmlemOvdel Cédigo para su revisién " pQSibIevsnto
de inspeCC,'m Jla oponunidad de explicar a los ciu _adanos que sirven en esta junta las razon

Ahi tendra sido corregidas. La Junta tiene la autoridad de impon es por la cual

0 % Ty A ¢ er una mul
inue la violacién. La Division esta disponible para consulta sobre ;t:t:r(‘; Contd,a suya
aso de 7:30

s) N
oo : con el Oficial del Cumpli
o ke umplimiento del Codigo nombrado abajo
stenci jonal. 2
g aiquiera asistenma adicio
cu:
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